
Submitted Institute Data for Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements (ARIIA) - 2019-20
Institute Name: SFR College for Women [ARI-C-36548]

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Name of
Program

(Full Name)

Program
Theme

Program
Type

Program
Category

Organizing
Department /

Centre /
Student

Body Name

Program
Start Date

Program
End Date

Program
Duration(in

Days)

Program
Location

Internal
Participants
(Student)

Internal
Participants

(Faculty)

External
Participants
(Student)

External
Participants

(Faculty)

Total
Number of

Participants

Had institute
spent

expenses
either from

own
resource/rec
eived fund to
organise the
program/acti
vity/event?

Total
Expense
Amount

Incurred by
Institute to

Organise the
Program (In

Rupees)

Promoting
Self Help
Group
Women a
Emerging
Entrepreneur
s

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Skill
Developmen
t

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of Chemistry

16-12-2018
00:00:00

16-12-2018
00:00:00

1 Outside
Campus

0 0 45 2 47 No ---

Budding
Entrepreneur
s Award
Contest

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Innovation
Contest

Student
Lead Activity

Young
Women
Entrepreneur
ship
Developmen
t (YWED)
Centre

13-07-2018
00:00:00

13-10-2018
00:00:00

93 Within
Campus

100 10 0 0 110 No ---

Promoting
Students as
Emerging
Entrepreneur
s

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Skill
Developmen
t

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of Chemistry

02-01-2019
00:00:00

02-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

44 2 0 0 46 No ---

Promoting
Students as
Emerging
Entrepreneur
s

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Skill
Developmen
t

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of Chemistry

03-01-2019
00:00:00

03-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

44 2 0 0 46 No ---

Entrepreneur
ship
Awareness
Camp

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Awareness Institute
Lead Activity

VHNSN
College,
Virudhunaga
r

08-01-2019
00:00:00

10-01-2019
00:00:00

3 Outside
Campus

13 3 0 0 16 No ---

Role of
Government
in Promoting
Women
Entrepreneur

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Orientation
Session

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of
Commerce

21-01-2019
00:00:00

21-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

221 24 0 0 245 No ---

Jute Bag
Training

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Skill
Developmen
t

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of
Commerce

25-01-2019
00:00:00

25-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

116 24 0 0 140 No ---



Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Silk Thread
Jewellery
Making

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Skill
Developmen
t

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of
Commerce

25-01-2019
00:00:00

25-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

72 24 0 0 96 No ---

Search for
Opportunitie
s

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Orientation
Session

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of
Commerce

25-01-2019
00:00:00

25-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

261 24 0 0 285 No ---

Blouse
Designing

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Skill
Developmen
t

Institute
Lead Activity

Department
of Tamil

07-03-2019
00:00:00

07-03-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

58 13 0 0 71 No ---

Motivational
Lecture

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Awareness Institute
Lead Activity

Young
Women
Entrepreneur
ship
Developmen
t (YWED)
Centre

21-03-2019
00:00:00

21-03-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

500 10 0 0 510 No ---

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external
institutions or agencies at national or international level

No Data Flled!

Courses on Innovation, IPR and Entrepreneurship Development Offered During the Academic Period 2018-19

Title of Course/Subject
Offered Program Theme Type of Course Level of Course Program Start

Date
Program End

Date

Program
Duration(in

Days)
Mode of Delivery Total Enrolment

Number

Total Number of
Students

Completed

Total Numbers of
Contact Hours of

Course

Tailoring  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 45 45 60

Functional Hindi  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60

Business Correspondence in
English

 Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 41 41 60

Costume Designing and Dress
Making

 Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 48 48 60

Domestic Electrical
Appliances Servicing

 Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60

Basics of Printing Processes  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60

Herbal Entrepreneurship  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 51 51 60

Mobile phone Servicing  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60

Book Binding and Finishing  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60

Beautician  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60

Catering Technology and
Hotel Management

 Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60



Embroidery and Handicrafts  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-12-2018
00:00:00

31-03-2019
00:00:00

119 Offline 50 50 60

Basics of Bakery  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 39 39 30

Cuisines of India  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 40 40 30

Food Preservation  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 47 47 30

Blouse Designing  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 63 63 30

Crochet  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 62 62 30

Saree Embellishment  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 53 53 30

Surface Embellishment  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 62 62 30

Jewellery Making  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 60 60 30

Painting  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 60 60 30

Doll Making  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 61 61 30

Herbal Cosmetics  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 60 60 30

Jute Bag Making  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 43 43 30

Digital Photo Print  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 46 46 30

E-services  Entrepreneurship/Startup Elective/Core Credit
Course

Credit Course
(Elective)

03-06-2019
00:00:00

08-06-2019
00:00:00

6 Offline 47 47 30

Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

Name of Centre Type of Facility Year of Facility
Creation

Facility Location /
Address Facility Incharge Carpet Area of Facility

Had institute spent expenses either
from own resource/received fund

towards Establishment/Operation of
Pre-Incubation & Incubation

Centre/Facilities?

Had institute Generated Income either from
Services Offered by Pre-Incubation &

Incubation Centre/Facilities?

Standrapreneur-A Centre for
Incubation and development of
Entrepreneurship

Incubation Unit 2019 Standrapreneur
(ACIDE), The
Standard Fireworks
Rajaratnam College
for Women, Sivakasi

Facility
Incharge

Name

Dr.D.Raja
mani

Facility
Incharge

Email

rajamani-
che@sfrc
ollege.ed
u.in

Facility
Incharge
Phone

94860259
00

167.00 Sq. Mtr.
Yes

Annual Capital
Expenditure (In

Rupees)

0

Annual
Operational

Expenditure (In
Rupees)

0

No



Grants / Funds Received by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus

No Data Flled!

Idea / Prototype / Innovation have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Start-ups have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Co-Incubation Partnership

No Data Flled!

Technology Commercialization / Transfer

No Data Flled!

Responsibility for accuracy and authenticity of data lies with the concerned institution.


