



MINISTRY OF HUMAN Resource Development Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements (ARIIA) - 2019-20 Institute Name: SFR College for Women [ARI-C-36548]

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Name of Program (Full Name)	Program Theme	Program Type	Program Category	Organizing Department / Centre / Student Body Name	Program Start Date	Program End Date	Program Duration(in Days)	Program Location	Internal Participants (Student)	Internal Participants (Faculty)	External Participants (Student)	External Participants (Faculty)	Total Number of Participants	Had institute spent expenses either from own resource/rec eived fund to organise the program/acti vity/event?	Total Expense Amount Incurred by Institute to Organise the Program (In Rupees)
Promoting Self Help Group Women a Emerging Entrepreneur s	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Skill Developmen t	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Chemistry	16-12-2018 00:00:00	16-12-2018 00:00:00	1	Outside Campus	0	0	45	2	47	No	
Budding Entrepreneur s Award Contest	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Innovation Contest	Student Lead Activity	Young Women Entrepreneur ship Developmen t (YWED) Centre	13-07-2018 00:00:00	13-10-2018 00:00:00	93	Within Campus	100	10	0	0	110	No	
Promoting Students as Emerging Entrepreneur s	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Skill Developmen t	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Chemistry	02-01-2019 00:00:00	02-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	44	2	0	0	46	No	
Promoting Students as Emerging Entrepreneur s	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Skill Developmen t	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Chemistry	03-01-2019 00:00:00	03-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	44	2	0	0	46	No	
Entrepreneur ship Awareness Camp	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Awareness	Institute Lead Activity	VHNSN College, Virudhunaga r	08-01-2019 00:00:00	10-01-2019 00:00:00	3	Outside Campus	13	3	0	0	16	No	
Role of Government in Promoting Women Entrepreneur	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Orientation Session	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Commerce	21-01-2019 00:00:00	21-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	221	24	0	0	245	No	
Jute Bag Training	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Skill Developmen t	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Commerce	25-01-2019 00:00:00	25-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	116	24	0	0	140	No	

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Silk Thread Jewellery Making	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Skill Developmen t	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Commerce	25-01-2019 00:00:00	25-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	72	24	0	0	96	No	
Search for Opportunitie s	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Orientation Session	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Commerce	25-01-2019 00:00:00	25-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	261	24	0	0	285	No	
Blouse Designing	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Skill Developmen t	Institute Lead Activity	Department of Tamil	07-03-2019 00:00:00	07-03-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	58	13	0	0	71	No	
Motivational Lecture	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Awareness	Institute Lead Activity	Young Women Entrepreneur ship Developmen t (YWED) Centre	21-03-2019 00:00:00	21-03-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	500	10	0	0	510	No	

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external institutions or agencies at national or international level

No Data Flled!

Courses on Innovation, IPR and Entrepreneurship Development Offered During the Academic Period 2018-19

Title of Course/Subject Offered	Program Theme	Type of Course	Level of Course	Program Start Date	Program End Date	Program Duration(in Days)	Mode of Delivery	Total Enrolment Number	Total Number of Students Completed	Total Numbers of Contact Hours of Course
Tailoring	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	45	45	60
Functional Hindi	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60
Business Correspondence in English	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	41	41	60
Costume Designing and Dress Making	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	48	48	60
Domestic Electrical Appliances Servicing	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60
Basics of Printing Processes	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60
Herbal Entrepreneurship	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	51	51	60
Mobile phone Servicing	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60
Book Binding and Finishing	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60
Beautician	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60
Catering Technology and Hotel Management	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60

Embroidery and Handicrafts	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-12-2018 00:00:00	31-03-2019 00:00:00	119	Offline	50	50	60
Basics of Bakery	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	39	39	30
Cuisines of India	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	40	40	30
Food Preservation	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	47	47	30
Blouse Designing	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	63	63	30
Crochet	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	62	62	30
Saree Embellishment	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	53	53	30
Surface Embellishment	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	62	62	30
Jewellery Making	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	60	60	30
Painting	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	60	60	30
Doll Making	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	61	61	30
Herbal Cosmetics	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	60	60	30
Jute Bag Making	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	43	43	30
Digital Photo Print	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	46	46	30
E-services	Entrepreneurship/Startup	Elective/Core Credit Course	Credit Course (Elective)	03-06-2019 00:00:00	08-06-2019 00:00:00	6	Offline	47	47	30

Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

Name of Centre	Type of Facility	Year of Facility Creation	Facility Location / Address	Facility Incharge	Carpet Area of Facility	Had institute spent expenses either from own resource/received fund towards Establishment/Operation of Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities?	Had institute Generated Income either from Services Offered by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities?
Standrapreneur-A Centre for Incubation and development of Entrepreneurship	Incubation Unit	2019	Standrapreneur (ACIDE), The Standard Fireworks Rajaratnam College	Facility Dr.D.Raja Incharge mani Name	167.00 Sq. Mtr.	Yes Annual Capital 0	No
			for Women, Sivakasi	Facility Incharge Email		Expenditure (In Rupees) 0 Annual	
				Facility 94860259 Incharge 00 Phone		Operational Expenditure (In Rupees)	

Grants / Funds Received by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus

No Data Flled!

Idea / Prototype / Innovation have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Start-ups have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Co-Incubation Partnership

No Data Flled!

Technology Commercialization / Transfer

No Data Filed!

Responsibility for accuracy and authenticity of data lies with the concerned institution.